CH \$2740.00 10530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC		05/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC.
Street Address:	222 MERCHANDISE MART PLAZA SUITE 1300
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1053030	1887
Registration Number:	4720405	AUTUMN VELVETS
Registration Number:	5645578	BREAKFAST FOR 1
Registration Number:	4951548	CAKE CREATIONS
Registration Number:	904414	CELESTE
Registration Number:	3306539	CHOCOLATE LOVERS
Registration Number:	1017558	COUNTRY KITCHEN
Registration Number:	1742433	COUNTRY KITCHEN LITE
Registration Number:	55577	CREAM
Registration Number:	55578	CREAM CORN STARCH
Registration Number:	4350558	
Registration Number:	703621	
Registration Number:	1138877	
Registration Number:	3696230	
Registration Number:	2688619	
Registration Number:	5181974	DON'T JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT.
Registration Number:	835567	DUNCAN HINES
Registration Number:	1299761	DUNCAN HINES
		TRADEMARK

900517533 REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0013

OCCOS ED AME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3433920	DUNCAN HINES	
Registration Number:	4575316	DUNCAN HINES	
Registration Number:	4575315	DUNCAN HINES	
Registration Number:	4128895	DUNCAN HINES	
Registration Number:	4128894	DUNCAN HINES	
Registration Number:	1788936	DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS	
Registration Number:	4735477	DUNCAN HINES PROFESSIONAL	
Registration Number:	4649429	FARMER'S GARDEN	
Registration Number:	4238265	FARMER'S GARDEN	
Registration Number:	5386843	FARMER'S GARDEN	
Registration Number:	4823191	FRUIT TOPPERS	
Registration Number:	4896198	GOLDEN FUDGE	
Registration Number:	3373695	GREAT TASTE IN EVERY BITE	
Registration Number:	5013925	GRIDDLE MELTS	
Registration Number:	4979660	GRIDDLE POPPERS	
Registration Number:	914149	HARTFORD HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3416414	HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS	
Registration Number:	4578804	HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS	
Registration Number:	3460937	HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS	
Registration Number:	4735950	HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS	
Registration Number:	4672530	HOLIDAY VELVETS	
Registration Number:	3492504	HUNGRY-MAN	
Registration Number:	1086538	HUNGRY-MAN	
Registration Number:	3975672	HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CRAVING	
Registration Number:	4989156	LEMON BLISS	
Registration Number:	1172496	LENDER'S	
Registration Number:	4318806	LIL' GRIDDLES	
Registration Number:	3820367	LITTLE LENDER'S	
Registration Number:	61962	LOG CABIN	
Registration Number:	563478	LOG CABIN	
Registration Number:	4846020	LOG CABIN	
Registration Number:	1679044	LOG CABIN LITE	
Registration Number:	578795	MILWAUKEE'S	
Registration Number:	1693787	MOIST DELUXE	
Registration Number:	2643026	MOIST DELUXE	
Registration Number:	970903	MRS. BUTTERWORTH	
Registration Number:	722714	MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S	
Registration Number:	831942	MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2621585	MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S	
Registration Number:	4722307	MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S	
Registration Number:	4161360	MRS. BUTTER-WORTH'S	
Registration Number:	663544	MRS. PAUL'S	
Registration Number:	5047606	MRS. PAUL'S	
Registration Number:	5047605	MRS. PAUL'S	
Registration Number:	949434	MRS. PAUL'S	
Registration Number:	4429345	NOBODY BRINGS THE BITE LIKE VLASIC	
Registration Number:	701940	OPEN PIT	
Registration Number:	3053003	OVALS	
Registration Number:	3034156	OVALS	
Registration Number:	4823308	PERFECT SIZE	
Registration Number:	5385170	PERFECT SIZE FOR 1	
Registration Number:	4665764	PIZZA FOR ONE	
Registration Number:	3897849	PUB FAVORITES	
Registration Number:	4989157	RED VELVET DREAM	
Registration Number:	5176940	SANDWICH CREATIONS	
Registration Number:	1898229	SANDWICH STACKERS	
Registration Number:	3971679	SATISFY YOUR CRAVING	
Registration Number:	3156014	SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	4203003	SIMPLE MORNINGS	
Registration Number:	5214364	SIMPLY INDULGENT	
Registration Number:	4700263	SMOKIN' BACKYARD BARBEQUE	
Registration Number:	1952990	SNACK'MMS	
Registration Number:	3901132	SO MOIST. SO DELICIOUS. AND SO MUCH MORE	
Registration Number:	4518059	SO THICK. SO RICH. AND STILL JUST AS SWE	
Registration Number:	4775016	SPRING VELVETS	
Registration Number:	2432756	STACKERS	
Registration Number:	4771137	SUMMER VELVETS	
Registration Number:	4786106	TASTE THE JUICY CRUNCH	
Registration Number:	3886713	THAT'S ONE CRUNCHY PICKLE	
Registration Number:	3775262	THAT'S THE TASTIEST CRUNCH I EVER HEARD!	
Registration Number:	4700222	THE PICKLE EVERY SANDWICH LOVES	
Registration Number:	4323151	THICK N RICH	
Registration Number:	804802	TREET	
Registration Number:	2618409	VAN DE KAMP'S	
Registration Number:	1200559	VAN DE KAMP'S	
Registration Number:	699512	VLASIC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4025160	VLASIC
Registration Number:	4035150	VLASIC
Registration Number:	2582767	VLASIC
Registration Number:	3880180	VLASIC FARMS
Registration Number:	3543034	WIEJSKE WYROBY
Registration Number:	74056	WIGWAM
Registration Number:	1616903	WISH-BONE
Registration Number:	1631768	WISH-BONE
Registration Number:	3619699	WISH-BONE
Registration Number:	1110621	WISH-BONE LIGHT
Serial Number:	87270303	FRUIT LIGHTS
Serial Number:	87268816	GARDEN CREAMY
Serial Number:	88157384	HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS
Serial Number:	87126359	MRS. PAUL'S
Serial Number:	87126363	MRS. PAUL'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144801500

Email: Nicole.Anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Daan G. Erikson

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57968.163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 94

source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page1.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page2.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page3.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page4.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page5.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page6.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page7.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page8.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page9.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page10.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page11.tif

source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page12.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page13.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page14.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page15.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page16.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page17.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page18.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page19.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page20.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page21.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page22.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page23.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page24.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page25.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page26.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page27.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page28.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page29.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page30.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page31.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page32.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page33.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page34.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page35.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page36.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page37.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page38.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page39.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page40.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page41.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page42.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page43.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page44.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page45.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page46.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page47.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page48.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page49.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page50.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page51.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page52.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page53.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page54.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page55.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page56.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page57.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page58.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page59.tif

source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page60.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page61.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page62.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page63.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page64.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page65.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page66.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page67.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page68.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page69.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page70.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page71.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page72.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page73.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page74.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page75.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page76.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page77.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page78.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page79.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page80.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page81.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page82.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page83.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page84.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page85.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page86.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page87.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page88.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page89.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page90.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page91.tif source=Peak_Finance_Holdings_LLC_assignment_to_ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page92.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra_Foods_RDM_Inc#page93.tif source=Peak Finance Holdings LLC assignment to ConAgra Foods RDM Inc#page94.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated May 27, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is between Peak Finance Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, effective as of May 21, 2019, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as Exhibit A-1, Pinnacle Foods International Corp. merged with and into Pinnacle Foods Group LLC ("Pinnacle Foods Group") with Pinnacle Foods Group surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:01 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-2</u>, GLK Holdings, Inc. merged with and into Birds Eye Foods LLC ("<u>Birds Eye LLC</u>") with Birds Eye LLC surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:01 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-3</u>, GlucoBrands, LLC merged with and into Boulder Brands USA, Inc. ("<u>Boulder Brands USA</u>") with Boulder Brands USA surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:01 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-4</u>, Pinnacle Foods Fort Madison LLC merged with and into Pinnacle Foods Group with Pinnacle Foods Group surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:02 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificates of merger attached hereto as Exhibit A-5, GLK, LLC merged with and into Birds Eye LLC with Birds Eye LLC surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:02 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as Exhibit A-6, Boulder Brands, Inc. merged with and into Pinnacle Foods Group with Pinnacle Foods Group surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:03 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-7</u>, Avian Holdings LLC merged with and into Birds Eye Foods, Inc. ("<u>Birds Eye Inc.</u>") with Birds Eye Inc. surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:05 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-8</u>, Birds Eye Inc. merged with and into Pinnacle Foods Group with Pinnacle Foods Group surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:06 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-9</u>, Pinnacle Foods Finance LLC merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:07 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-10</u>, Pinnacle Foods Finance Corp. merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:07 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-11</u>, Pinnacle Foods Group merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:08 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-12</u>, Boulder Brands USA merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:08 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-13</u>, Birds Eye LLC merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:09 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, by filing the certificate of merger attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A-14</u>, Pinnacle Foods Inc. merged with and into Assignor with Assignor surviving the merger;

WHEREAS, effective at 12:10 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, Assignor contributed, transferred, assigned, conveyed and delivered assets and liabilities exclusively related to Assignor's snack food business to Kennedy Endeavors, Incorporated, a Washington corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor, pursuant to the terms of two Contribution Agreements dated as of the Effective Date (collectively, the "Excluded Assets");

WHEREAS, effective at 12:11 a.m. Central Time on the Effective Date, Assignor will contribute, transfer, assign, convey and deliver certain assets and liabilities to Assignee, pursuant to the terms of an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (the "Asset Transfer Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit B, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, exclusive, for the avoidance of doubt, of any Excluded Assets (the "Marks"), and has agreed to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks subject to the Asset Transfer Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth in length below.
- 2. Subject to the Asset Transfer Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably contributes, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any and all applications and registrations therefore, including, without limiting, the applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit B, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, the same to be

held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and subsidiaries, as fully and entirely as said rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment, and transfer had not been made, including, without limitation, all common-law rights of Assignor in and/or to the Marks and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands and/or causes of action, both at law and in equity for past, current or future claims, demands and/or causes of action, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the Marks or any other claim or cause of action related to any of the Marks prior to and following the Effective Date.

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any foreign authority relating to any foreign Marks to transfer all registrations and pending applications for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request and without further compensation and at its cost, that Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said registrations in the United States and throughout the world for such Marks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to such Marks and any registrations issued for such Marks. The assignment granted herein has been granted in accordance with the terms of the Asset Transfer Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms thereof.
- 5. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one agreement. If this Assignment is signed in counterparts, no party shall be bound until both parties have duly executed, or caused to be duly executed, a counterparty of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Peak Finance Holdings LLC

By:

Name: Carey L. Bartell

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.

By:

Name: Carey L. Bartell

Title: President

EXHIBIT A-1

See attached.

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS INTERNATIONAL CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 202865103

Date: 05-21-19

2911079 8100M SR# 20194206162

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:39 PM 05:20:2019
FILED 05:39 PM 05:20:2019
SR 20194206162 - File Number 2911079

STATE OF DELAWARE 102019 STATE OF DELAWARE 102019 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods International Corp.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 21, 2019.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limit	ted liability of	company has cal	used this certific	ate to be
signed by an authorized person, the	20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019 .				
		1		
		////	Ara. H	
	By	: Way	1/10000	
	-		Authorized Pers	on

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

EXHIBIT A-2

See attached.

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIRDS EYE FOODS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BIRDS

EYE FOODS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2019, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869228

Date: 05-21-19

3553568 8100M SR# 20194260766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Believen Secretary of State Bibliote of Competition Delivered BLAY PSI 6531 2019 FIRST 81.471 PSI 6531 2019 SK 1919 2007 bit Nameber 1653568

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Birds Eye Foods LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is GLK Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Birds Eye Foods LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:01 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limit signed by an authorized person, the	ted liability o	company has ca	aused this certifi May	cate to be, A.D.,
2019 .		14	Rahl	/
	Ву	r: <u>(IUA</u>	Authorized Per	·

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

EXHIBIT A-3

See attached.

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLUCOBRANDS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "BOULDER BRANDS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BOULDER BRANDS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869394

Date: 05-21-19

3761547 8100M SR# 20194261537

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Debenary Secretary of State Districted of Computations Districted DEAT 954 0531/2019 (FLD) 0124/934 0531/2019 SK 1919420197 Pile Nacober (191347)

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Boulder Brands USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is GlucoBrands, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Boulder Brands USA, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:01 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

20th	day of	May	, A.D., <u>2019</u> .
	В	r <i>U</i>	Walthorized Officer
	<u> 20tn </u>		

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

EXHIBIT A-4

See attached.

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS FORT MADISON LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869417

Date: 05-21-19

2911079 8100M SR# 20194261538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Distriction
Secretary of State
Distriction of Confessions
Defined that PSI 65/11/847
EEED SIGE PSI 65/11/847
SE DISTRICTION

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Fort Madison LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:01 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited	liability company has caused this
certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the	
	-
	1. 77/11

Name: Carey L. Barteil Title: President

EXHIBIT A-5

See attached.

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLK, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BIRDS EYE FOODS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BIRDS

EYE FOODS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2019, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869289 Date: 05-21-19

3553568 8100M SR# 20194261524

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Debrago Secretary of State Debries of Corporation Debrared Distributions (BED) 8158 PM 6521 (DIS SE 1819 1815 PM 6521 (DIS SE 1819 1815 PM Facilities 1853 64

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Birds Eye Foods LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is GLK, LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is New York.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Birds Eye Foods LLC.

Fifth: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:02 a.m.

Sixth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 20th day of May, A.D., 2019.

Authorized Person

Name: Carey L. Bartell

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 23, 2019.

Whitney Clark

Who trung Clark

Deputy Secretary of State for Business and Licensing Services

Rev. 11/18



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code 280523000 Department of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

> One Commerce Plaza 99 Weshington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

GLK, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

Birds Eye Foods LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

INTO

Birds Eye Foods LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

GLK, LLC (formed under the name Great Lakes Kraut Company, LLC) - New York Birds Eye Foods LLC (fictitious name: Birds Eye Foods of New York LLC) - Delaware

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:

The Articles of Organization of GLK, LLC were initially filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on June 16, 1997 under the name Great Lakes Kraut Company, LLC.

THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed with the Department of State is (if no such application has been filed, a statement to such effect and a statement that the foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do business in this state until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State):

The Certificate of Formation of Birds Eye Foods LLC was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 21, 2002. The application for authority was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on April 23, 2010.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is:

Birds Eye Foods LLC (fictitious name: Birds Eye Foods of New York LLC)

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK Page 1984 Page 1

SIXTH: The effective date of merger, if it is not to Merger, is:	o be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of
May 27, 2019	(A future effective date may not exceed
30 days from the date of filing.)	
Limited Liability Company Law of the right of me	Forcement of any liability or obligation of any ness corporation or domestic other business entity nerge and for the enforcement that is provided in the imbers of any domestic limited liability company, or owners of any domestic other business entity to
Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, to promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constitu	business corporation, members of each domestic ent other business entity the amount, if any, to which usiness Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company
NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is:	
Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808	
TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdi other business entity and foreign limited liability of	ction of incorporation or organization for each foreign company and is in compliance therewith.
ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company:	on file at the following place of business of the
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654	
liability company on request and without cost to	er will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited any member of any domestic limited liability any other business entity that is to merge pursuant
GLK, LLC	Birds Eye Foods LLC
X Men Solite Entity)	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company) X X
(Stgilature)	(Signaluire)
Carey L. Bartell (Type or Print Name)	Carey L. Bartell (Type or Print Name)
Authorized Person (Capacity of Signer)	Authorized Person (Capacity of Signer)

TRADEMARK Page 2 of 3
REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0045

CSC 45 Drawdovn

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF



GLK, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

Birds Eye Foods LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

INTO

Birds Eye Foods LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Carey L. Bartell

Name:

Birds Eye Foods LLC

Company, if Applicable:

222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300

Mailing Address:

Chicago, Illinois 60654

City, State and Zip Code:

Cust Rot # 775179 KXK

NOTES:

1. The name(s) of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing of the articles of organization, formation or qualification document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.

2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a foreign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.

3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.

4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only)

MECEIVED NO MAY 23 AM 11: AS STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED MAY 2 3 2019
TAXS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0046

DOS-1368-f (Rev. 03/17)

EXHIBIT A-6

See attached.

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOULDER BRANDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869454 Date: 05-21-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2911079 8100M

SR# 20194261544

State of Deserve Secretary of Socie Division of Congressions Defected that PSI (6511,000 FALED 1915) PSI (6511,000 SIC 1919464844 - Pik Number 1911) PSI

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Boulder Brands, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:02 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limi	ted liability (company has	caused this ce	rtificate to be
signed by an authorized person, the	20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019 .				
			\sim	/
		/4	1. Z/. 1	1.11
	В	v. (II)	uThut	W
		· 	Authorized I	Percon
		-	Manager 12ch 1	CISON

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AVIAN HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "BIRDS EYE FOODS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIRDS EYE FOODS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869313

Date: 05-21-19

4367968 8100M

SR# 20194261528

State of Debrace Secretary of State Debries of Corporation Debresed BLAT \$54 8531 2019 (BLD) BLAT \$54 8531 2019 \$8, 15194261538 - The Nacober 445/368

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Birds Eye Foods, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Avian Holdings LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Birds Eye Foods, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:03 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said Co	rporation has	caused this co	ertificate to be signed by an	
authorized officer, the _	20th	day of	May	, A.D., <u>2019</u> .	
		Ву		Luthorized Officer	

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIRDS EYE FOODS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869363 Date: 05-21-19

_ - ----

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2911079 8100M

SR# 20194261534

State of Historian Secretary of State Division of Corporations Definered in all 2014 (2011) HEED BLOCK PARKET (2012) SE DIVISIONAL TRENDAMENT (2018)

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Birds Eve Foods, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:05 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limi	ited liability o	company has ca	used this certific	cate to be
signed by an authorized person, the	_20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019 .				
		1	711	
		14.	164 111	/
	By	: (IVI	Houkel	
	•		Authorized Pers	

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS FINANCE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869476

4299056 8100M SR# 20194261550

Date: 05-21-19

State of Districts
Secretary of State
Districts of Compression
Districts Districts
(BLD) 1034 PM 6521 (2018
SR 10194261550 PM Naudon 4209850

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Finance LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:06 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving	g limited lial	oility company	has caused th	is certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, the	20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019.				
	_	aux	Za. 411	
	Ву:	(ANU)	<i>BUTULE</i>	
		Auth	orized Person	

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS FINANCE CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869522

Date: 05-21-19

4299056 8100M SR# 20194261555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Believan Secretary of State Division of Congression Districted Bush Sci (Sci 12019 (BLD) 10:25 PM 66:21 2019 Ski (Signatures) - Ph. Nacober (2019)

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Finance Corp.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:07 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limit	ted liability	company has	caused this c	ertificate to be
signed by an authorized person, the	20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019 .				
			\sim	/
		/4	u.H.	/.11
	E	$_{\mathrm{By}}$: \mathcal{U}	ust fay	W
		-	Authorized	Person

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869564

Date: 05-21-19

4299056 8100M SR# 20194261559

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Believen
Secretary of State
Believe of Corporation
Delivered BLAT \$51 8531 2017
BLED BLAT \$1851 2017
SK 15194261559 The Nazaber \$259855

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Group LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:07 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited li	ability company has caused this
certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the _	20th day of May, A.D.,
2019 .	aug Butel
By:	any fourth
· , <u>-</u>	Authorized Person

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOULDER BRANDS USA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869601

Date: 05-21-19

State of Debrace Secretary of State District of Corporation Districted District State State (DIST 01:28) State State State St. 15194201566 - Ph. Nacober 4209055

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Boulder Brands USA. Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:08 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limit signed by an authorized person, the		company has day of	caused this ce May	ertificate to be, A.D.,
2019 .		No.	Task	100
	В	y:	Authorized	<u> </u>

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIRDS EYE FOODS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202869620

Date: 05-21-19

4299056 8100M SR# 20194261569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Debruse Secretary of State Debries of Corporation Debresed BLAT PAIRS ST. 2019 (BLD) 10.321934 05.21.2019 SE 15194201568 - The Nazaber 42.09855

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Birds Eye Foods LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:08 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said surviving limited	liability	company has	caused t	his
certificate to be signed by an	authorized person, the	20th	day of _	<u>May</u> , A	D.,
2019					

Authorized Person

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

See attached.

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PINNACLE FOODS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PEAK FINANCE HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 1:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202869651

Date: 05-21-19

State of Believen Secretary of State District of Corporation District District 1997 (BED) 10:36(5):46(2):2008 SE 10:1925(1):74 | Dic Nacober 120(8):5

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Pinnacle Foods Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Peak Finance Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 27, 2019 at 1:09 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60654, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said fimit	ed liability	company has	caused this co	ertificate to be
signed by an authorized person, the	20th	day of	May	, A.D.,
2019 .				
		1	77	/
			us bar	411
	B	y:	my //guy	Щ
		_	Authorized	Person

Name: Carey L. Bartell Title: President

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
1887 (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,053,030
APPIAN WAY (CL 30)	United States	TMR 583,458
AUTUMN VELVETS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,720,405
BAKERS ON CALL (CL 38, 43)	United States	TMA 86/573,341
BAKING CREATIONS (CL 30)	United States	TMA 86/628,927
BRANDS YOU KNOW. BRANDS YOU LOVE. (CL 36, 43, 44)	United States	TMR 4,248,727
BREAKFAST FOR 1 (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/593,977
BREAKFESTIVALS (CL 43, 44)	United States	TMR 4,145,167
CAKE CREATIONS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,951,548
CAKE INFUSERS (refile) (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/883,125
CELESTE (CL 46)	United States	TMR 904,414
CHOCOLATE LOVERS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,306,539
COUNTRY KITCHEN (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,017,558
COUNTRY KITCHEN LITE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,742,433
CREAM & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 55,577
CREAM CORN STARCH & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 55,578
MISC DESIGN (Bull Design) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,350,558
MISC DESIGN (Full Length Stork Design) (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,396,200
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin Bottle Design) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,271,209
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin Design) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 703,621
MISC DESIGN (Mrs. Butterworth's Bottle Design) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,138,877
MISC DESIGN (Wish Bone Design) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,696,230
MISC DESIGN (Wishbone Design) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,688,619
DON'T JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT. (CL 30)	United States	TMR 5,181,974
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 835,567
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,299,761
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,433,920
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,575,316
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,575,315
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,128,895
DUNCAN HINES & Design (Color Version) (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,128,894

Mark	Country	Registration or Application
DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS	United States	Number TMR 1,788,936
(CL 30)	Office States	TWIK 1,766,930
DUNCAN HINES PROFESSIONAL (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,735,477
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,649,429
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,238,265
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,386,843
FROSTING CREATIONS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,158,600
FROSTING CREATIONS & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,241,745
FRUIT LIGHTS (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/270,303
FRUIT TOPPERS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,823,191
GARDEN CREAMY (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/268,816
GARDEN FAVORITES (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/410,794
GOLDEN FUDGE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,896,198
GREAT TASTE IN EVERY BITE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,373,695
GRIDDLE MELTS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,013,925
GRIDDLE POPPERS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,979,660
HAPPINESS IN A HOT MINUTE (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/834,141
HARTFORD HOUSE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 914,149
HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,416,414
HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,578,804
HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,460,937
HAWAIIAN STYLE BOWLS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,735,950
HOLIDAY VELVETS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,672,530 (Child)
HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,492,504
HUNGRY-MAN (Stylized) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,086,538
HUNGRY-MAN POUNDERS (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMA 88/081,494
HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CRAVING (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,975,672
HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS (CL 29)	United States	TMA 88/157,384
LEMON BLISS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,989,156
LENDER'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,172,496
LIL'GRIDDLES (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,318,806
LITTLE LENDER'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,820,367
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	United States	TMR 61,962
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	United States	TMR 563,478
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,846,020
LOG CABIN LITE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,679,044
MILWAUKEE'S & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 578,795
MOIST DELUXE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,693,787

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
MOIST DELUXE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,643,026
MRS. BUTTERWORTH (CL 30)	United States	TMR 970,903
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 722,714
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 831,942
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	United States United States	TMR 2,621,585
` ′	United States United States	
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)		TMR 4,722,307
MRS. BUTTER-WORTH'S & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,161,360
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 663,544
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,047,606
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	United States	TMA 87/126,359
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,047,605
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMA 87/126,363
MRS. PAUL'S (Stylized) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 949,434
NOBODY BRINGS THE BITE LIKE	United States	TMR 4,429,345
VLASIC (CL 29)		
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	United States	TMR 701,940
OVALS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,053,003
OVALS & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,034,156
PERFECT SIZE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,823,308
PERFECT SIZE FOR 1 (CL 30)	United States	TMR 5,385,170
PINNACLE (CL 36, 43, 44)	United States	TMR 4,248,805
PINNACLE FOOD SERVICE & Design (CL	United States	TMR 4,248,804
36, 43, 44) PINNACLE FOODS GROUP LLC & Design	United States	TMR 4,248,803
(CL 43, 44)	Sinted States	1,210,000
PINNACLE FOODS, INC. (CL 43)	United States	TMR 4,991,357
PINNACLE FOODS, INC. & Design (CL	United States	TMR 4,991,356
PIZZA FOR ONE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,665,764
EVOO	United States	TMA
POWER MEAL (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,231,570 (Child)
PUB FAVORITES (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,897,849
RED VELVET DREAM (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,989,157
SANDWICH CREATIONS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,176,940
SANDWICH STACKERS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,898,229
SATISFY YOUR CRAVING (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,971,679
SIGNATURE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,156,014
SIMPLE MORNINGS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,203,003
SIMPLY INDULGENT (CL 30)	United States	TMR 5,214,364
Shift DT HiddeldEiti (CE 30)	Office States	11111 5,217,507

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
SMOKIN' BACKYARD BARBEQUE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,700,263
SNACK'MMS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,952,990
SO MOIST. SO DELICIOUS. AND SO MUCH MORE. (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,901,132
SO THICK. SO RICH. AND STILL JUST AS SWEET. (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,518,059
SPRING VELVETS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,775,016
STACKERS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,432,756
SUMMER VELVETS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,771,137
TASTE THE JUICY CRUNCH (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,786,106
THAT'S ONE CRUNCHY PICKLE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,886,713
THAT'S THE TASTIEST CRUNCH I'VE EVER HEARD (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,775,262
THE BOLDER THE BETTER (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,380,729
THE PICKLE EVERY SANDWICH LOVES (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,700,222
THICK N RICH (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,323,151
TREET (CL 29)	United States	TMR 804,802
VAN DE KAMP'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,618,409
VAN DE KAMP'S (Stylized) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,200,559
VLASIC (CL 29)	United States	TMR 699,512
VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,025,160
VLASIC (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,035,150
VLASIC & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,582,767
VLASIC FARMS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,880,180
WESTERN & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,358,402
WIEJSKE WYROBY (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,543,034
WIGWAM & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 74,056
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,616,903
WISH-BONE & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,631,768
WISH-BONE & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,619,699
WISH-BONE LIGHT (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,110,621
BERNSTEIN (CL 29)	United States	TMR 859,414
BERNSTEIN'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,374,933
BERNSTEIN'S & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,282,610
BIG CHUNK (CL 29)	United States	TMR 982,708
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 664,141
BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,462,915
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 664,142
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 284,641

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,462,916
BIRDS EYE (Stylized) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,159,721
BROOKS (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,752,721
BROOKS (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,496,614
BROOKS & Design (CL 46)	United States	TMR 827,236
BROOKS (Stylized) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 532,325
C & W (CL 29)	United States	TMR 957,929
C&W (CL 29)	United States	TMR 551,914
C&W & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,217,933
C&W & Design (color version) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,217,934
CHEESE FANTASTICO! (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,644,523
CHEF'S FAVORITES (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,471,193
COMSTOCK (CL 46)	United States	TMR 533,545
COMSTOCK (CL 29)	United States	TMR 644,523
COMSTOCK & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,162,115
MISC DESIGN (heart) (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,752,722
EARLY HARVEST (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,696,277
EARLY HARVEST (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,162,146
FRESHLIKE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,630,214
FRESHLIKE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 700,259
FRESHLIKE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 872,271
FRODUCE (refile) (CL 29, 35, 43)	United States	TMA 87/934,449
GARDEN BOWLS (CL 29)	United States	TMA 86/603,354
GLOBE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,060,422
GREENWOOD (CL 46)	United States	TMR 713,937
HERB GARDEN (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,173,525
JUST FOR CHILI (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,612,205
LIGHT FANTASTIC (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,713,951
LUMBER JACK (CL 30)	United States	TMR 5,002,020
LUMBER JACK & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 552,150
MARINERS COVE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,174,418
MARKET FRESH TASTE. IT'S IN EVERYTHING WE MAKE. (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,289,181
MCKENZIE'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,552,159
MCKENZIE'S SINCE 1946 & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,101,875
MEALS FOR NOW (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,272,425
NALLEY & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 971,966
NALLEY & Design (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,015,887
NALLEY & Design (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,797,996

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
NALLEY ELITES (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,427,751
PASTA COMBO'S (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,240,123
RESTAURANT RECIPE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,249,163
RIVIERA (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,830,459
RIVIERA (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,158,135
RIVIERA (CL 29)	United States	TMA 88/041,394
RIVIERA (Stylized) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 964,325
SIGNATURE SKILLETS (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 5,228,823
SO VEGGIE GOOD (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMA 88/326,591
SO VEGGIE GOOD (CL 29, 30)	United States United States	TMA 86/468,037
<u> </u>	United States United States	<u> </u>
SOUTHLAND (CL 46)		TMR 873,169
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,102,331
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,722,837
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,706,258
THANK YOU (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,729,973
THANK YOU & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,877,221
THANK YOU (Stylized) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 592,509
THANK YOU (Stylized) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 384,355
THANK YOU (Stylized) (CL 46)	United States	TMR 831,933
THE BIRDS EYE PROMISE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,289,180
THE ULTIMATE ASIAN BLEND (refile) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,160,338
THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,554,312
THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,519,847
THE ULTIMATE STIR FRY (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,330,426
TROPIC ISLE & Design (CL 31)	United States	TMR 1,276,456
ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,647,535
ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES (refile) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,446,383
UNLOCKING THE WONDER OF VEGETABLES (CL 41)	United States	TMR 4,722,097
VEGGIE MADE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,543,349
VOILA! (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 3,293,447
WHERE OTHERS SKIMP, WE SPLURGE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,846,888
WILDERNESS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 1,217,727
WILDERNESS (CL 46)	United States	TMR 708,158
WILDERNESS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,089,631
WILDERNESS & Design (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,721,921

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
BESTLIFE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,364,995
BUTTERY BURST (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,941,879
CANYON CREEK FARMS (CL 29)	United States	TMR 4,569,572
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMA 87/978,582
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,237,867
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,708,400
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,029,650
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,203,379
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30, 32)	United States	TMA 85/751,520
EVOL (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,761,852
EVOL (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,003,196
EVOL. BURRITOS & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,791,440
GLUTEN FREE PANTRY (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,995,271
GLUTEN FREE UNIVERSITY (CL 41, 44)	United States	TMR 4,628,696
GLUTINO (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,989,209
GLUTINO (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,436,090
GLUTINO (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,756,534
GLUTINO (CL 30)	United States	TMA 87/523,223
GLUTINO & Design (new) (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,649,959
HEARTRIGHT (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,871,585
LOVE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMA 85/275,265
NUCOA (CL 29)	United States	TMR 0,044,779
NUCOA (Stylized) (CL 29)	United States	TMR 0,309,722
P.B.POPPS (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,492,086
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,276,285
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,200,663
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 2,952,127
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,649,833
SMART BALANCE (CL 5)	United States	TMA 77/864,206
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMA 77/864,268
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,392,535
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 3,865,917
SMART BALANCE OMEGA (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,958,216
SMART BEAT (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 1,754,419
SMART COW (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,302,961
SMART MOVE (CL 29)	United States	TMR 5,262,151
SMARTER THAN BUTTER! (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,175,327
SOY GARDEN (CL 29)	United States	TMR 2,678,729
UDI'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 3,079,722

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
UDI'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,867,682
UDI'S (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,895,695
UDI'S (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,749,765
UDI'S GLUTEN FREE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,343,459
UDI'S GLUTEN FREE & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,343,458
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	United States	TMR 4,695,921
FIGHT HUNGER (CL 5)	United States	TMR 4,614,878
LEVEL LIFE (CL 30)	United States	TMR 4,761,892
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	United States	TMR 4,384,984
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	United States	TMR 4,367,939
AUNT JEMIMA & Design (CL 30)	United States	TMR 1,697,862
NALLEY FRESH (CL 43)	United States	TMR 5,102,686

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
RS - ARMOUR (CL 29)	RS	TMR 26478
RS - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	RS	TMR 257919
AL - LOG CABIN (CL 32)	AL	TMR 4822
AR - CELESTE (CL 30)	AR	TMR 2393575
AW - ARMOUR (CL 29)	AW	TMR 11848
AW - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	AW	TMR 13846
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	AU	TMR 126290
CELESTE (CL 30)	AU	TMR 239426
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin) (CL 30)	AU	1522947
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	AU	TMR 1496597
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	AU	TMR 1497939
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	AU	TMR 1522949
WISHBONE (CL 30)	AU	TMR 150536
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	AU	TMA 1924122
AT - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	AT	TMR 48356
AT - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	AT	TMR 257919
BS - ARMOUR (CL 42)	BS	TMR 9746
BS - ARMOUR STAR (CL 42)	BS	TMR 9743
BS - ARMOUR STAR LOGO (CL 42)	BS	TMR 9740
BS - DUNCAN HINES (CL 42)	BS	TMR 11204
BH - DUNCAN HINES (Arabic) (CL 30)	BH	TMR 11524
BB - ARMOUR (CL 29)	BB	TMR 81/8923
BB - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	BB	TMR 81/6680
ARMOUR (CL 29)	BX	TMR 0572311
ARMOUR (CL 29)	BX	TMR 65511

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 32)	BX	TMR 051253
ARMOUR (CL 29)	BM	TMR 9195
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	BM	TMR 10249
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	BM	TMR 53183
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	BM	TMR 53184
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	BM	TMA 57399
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	ВО	TMR 100870-A
WISHBONE (CL 30)	ВО	TMR 111893 C
DUNCAN HINES (CL 32)	BR	TMR 812870514
DUNCAN HINES (CL 33)	BR	TMR 812870506
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	BR	TMR 824465865
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	BR	TMR 907944868
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	BR	TMR 908293445
VG - MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	VG	TMR 5948
VG - MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	VG	TMR 5949
LOG CABIN (CL 30, 32)	BG	TMR 19145
LOB CABIN (Cyrillic) (CL 30)	BG	TMR 19861
WISH BONE & Design	CA	TMR 113,099
WISH-BONE	CA	TMR 145295
KY - WISHBONE (CL 30)	KY	TMR 2476229
ARMOUR (CL 29)	CL	TMR 973447
ARMOUR (CL 29)	CL	TMR 1050631
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CL	TMR 1133423
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	CL	TMR 817893
VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	CL	TMR 1169465
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	CL	TMR 1169464
ARMOUR (CL 29)	CN	TMR 152570
ARMOUR (Chinese Characters) (CL 29)	CN	TMR 3341657
ARMOUR (Re-File) (CL 29)	CN	TMR 10957710
ARMOUR (Re-File) (CL 30)	CN	TMR 10957711
COUNTRY KITCHEN (CL 30)	CN	TMA 17667176
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CN	TMR 234860
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29)	CN	TMR 10382446
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CN	TMR 10382491
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 29)	CN	TMR 12223273
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	CN	TMR 12223272
DUNCAN HINES (in English) (CL 29)	CN	TMR 12223275
DUNCAN HINES (in English) (CL 30)	CN	TMR 12223274
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 29)	CN	TMR 13231007

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 30)	CN	TMA 13231006
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	CN	TMR 3728365
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 29)	CN	TMR 12223271
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	CN	TMR 12223270
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	CN	TMR 267458
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	CN	TMR 13608953
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	CN	TMR 13608954
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	CN	TMR 559523
TREET (CL 29)	CN	TMR 10957709
VLASIC (CL 29)	CN	TMR 262475
CELESTE (CL 29)	CO	TMR 78903
CELESTE (CL 30)	СО	TMR 78904
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	СО	TMR 128292
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	СО	TMR 144500
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	СО	TMR 492545
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	СО	TMR 492546
VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	СО	TMR 503706
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	СО	TMR 413409
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	СО	TMR 413410
CG - ARMOUR (CL 1, 3, 4, 5, 16, 21, 29,	CG	TMR 1436/88
30, 31)		
ARMOUR (CL 29)	CR	TMR 11994
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CR	TMR 63697
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	CR	TMR 137930
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	CR	TMR 117182
WISHBONE (CL 30)	CR	TMR 83006
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	CR	TMR 225377
WISH-BONE & Design (CL 29, 30)	CR	TMR 177115
HR - ARMOUR (CL 29)	HR	TMR Z920886
ARMOUR (CL 29)	CU	TMR 1579/2014
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	CU	TMR 2012-0724
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	CU	TMR 125468
ARMOUR GOLDEN STAR (CL 29)	CU	TMR 125469
ARMOUR PREMIUM & Design (CL 29)	CU	TMR 125471
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CU	TMR 2012-0719
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30	CU	TMR 2012-0722
OPEN PIT (CL 29, 30)	CU	TMR 2012-0723
TREET (CL 29)	CU	TMR 212-0721
VLASIC (CL 29)	CU	TMR 4177/2013
CW - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CW	TMR 09274

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
CY - ARMOUR (CL 29)	CY	TMR 19107
CY - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CY	TMR B24755
CZ - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	CZ	TMR 169181
CZ - WISH-BONE (CL 30)	CZ	TMR 302875
DK - ARMOUR (CL 5, 29, 30, 31)	DK	TMR 3162/1966
DK - CELESTE (CL 29, 30)	DK	TMR VR 1973 02144
DK - DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30, 32)	DK	TMR VR 1963 00761
ARMOUR (CL 29)	DO	TMR 7164
ARMOUR (CL 29)	DO	TMR 7165
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	DO	TMR 49818
WISHBONE (CL 29, 30)	DO	TMR 141959
EC - ARMOUR (CL 29)	EC	TMR 2745
EC - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	EC	TMR 5148-95
WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	EG	TMR 257919
ARMOUR (CL 29)	SV	TMR 52 BOOK 51
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	SV	TMR 204/111
LOG CABIN (CL 32)	SV	TMR 11628/32
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	SV	TMR 153/275
LOG CABIN & Design (CL 32)	SV	TMR 12021/32
LOG CABIN & Design (CL 32)	SV	TMR 150/58
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 32)	SV	TMR 26 BOOK 108
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	SV	TMR 156/275
EE - ARMOUR STAR & Design (CL 29, 30)	EE	TMR 08525
ARMOUR (CL 29, 30, 35)	EU	TMR 005596911
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29, 30, 35)	EU	TMR 012805172
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 000282210
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30)	EU	TMR 010783728
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 29, 30, 35, 39)	EU	TMR 011457892
HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30)	EU	TMR 012899969
LENDER'S (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 005768163
LOG CABIN (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 004953931
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 005768098
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	EU	TMR 005767942
VLASIC (CL 29)	EU	TMR 001126929
VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	EU	TMR 015309933
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	EU	TMA 018000610
FJ - CELESTE (CL 42)	FJ	TMR 22305
FI - ARMOUR (CL 29)	FI	TMR 77811

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
FI - DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30, 32)	FI	TMR 40002
FR - ARMOUR (CL 29, 31)	FR	TMR 1584224
FR - DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30)	FR	TMR 1385309
GÉ - ARMOUR STAR & Design (CL 29, 30)	GE	TMR 1786
DÉ - ARMOUR (CL 29)	DE	TMR 2022172
DE - ARMOUR (CL 29, 31, 22)	DE	TMR 740188
DE - ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	DE	TMR 941880
DE - ARMOUR STAR & Design (CL 29, 31, 32)	DE	TMR 720734
DE - ARMOUR'S (CL 29, 31)	DE	TMR 431105
DE - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 32)	DE	TMR 782100
DE - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 32)	DE	TMR 912585
DE - LOG CABIN (CL 30, 32)	DE	TMR 1181776
DE - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	DE	TMR DD652684
DE - VLASIC (CL 29)	DE	TMR 39914368
DE - WISHBONE (CL 29, 30)	DE	TMR 257919
GH - ARMOUR (CL 29)	GH	TMR 20434
GR - ARMOUR (CL 29, 30, 31)	GR	TMR 31191
GR - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30)	GR	TMR 27916
GT - ARMOUR (CL 29)	GT	TMR 90329
GT - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	GT	TMR 53656
GT - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	GT	TMR 15824
GT - MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	GT	TMR 110288
GT - WISH BONE (CL 29)	GT	TMR 78200
GT - WISH-BONE (CL 29)	GT	TMR 159105
GT - WISH-BONE (CL 30)	GT	TMA M-000035-2019
GT - WISH-BONE (CL 30)	GT	TMR 157701
GT - WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 30)	GT	TMR 157752
GT - WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 29)	GT	TMR 157705
HT - ARMOUR (CL 29)	HT	TMR 191 REG 175
HT - WISH-BONE (CL 30)	HT	TMR 1804-K (TENT)
ARMOUR (CL 29)	HN	TMR 5686
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	HN	TMR 43435
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	HN	TMR 14148
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	HN	TMR 76067
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	HN	TMR 105289

Mark	Country	Registration or Application
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	HN	Number TMR 105309
WISH-BONE (CL 29) WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 30)	HN	TMR 105290
WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 29)	HN	TMR 105290
HK - ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	HK	TMR 19801226
HK - WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	HK	TMR 304518964
HU - ARMOUR (CL 29)	HU	TMR 594583A
HU - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	HU	TMR 131326
ARMOUR (CL 29)	IN	TMA 2656323
ARMOUR (CL 30)	IN	TMR 2656224
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	IN	TMR 1629285
ID - ARMOUR (CL 29)	ID	TMR 458978
ID - ARMOUR (CL 29)	ID	TMR 450435
ID - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	ID	TMR IDM000086963
IR - STORK & Design (in color) (CL 29, 30, 31)	IR	TMA 139650140001068036
IR - STORK & Design (black & white) (CL 29, 30, 31)	IR	TMA 139750140001025650
IR - VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	IR	TMA 139650140001077886
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29)	IE	TMR 111989
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	IE	TMR 70799
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	IE	TMR 72031
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	IE	TMR 64502
IL - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	IL	TMR 56353
ARMOUR (CL 29)	IT	TMR 1527275
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30)	IT	TMR 362016000020864
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30)	IT	TMR 1465475
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin) (CL 30)	JM	TMR 11002
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	JM	TMR 10394
ARMOUR (CL 29)	JP	TMR 586421
MISC DESIGN (Stork Head) (CL 29)	JP	TMR 2465272
DUNCAN HINES (CL 1, 29, 30, 31)	JP	TMR 2048942
DUNCAN HINES (Katakana) (CL 30)	JP	TMR 2557277
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	JP	TMR 598253
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	JP	TMR 1981164
LOG CABIN (CL 1, 29, 30)	JP	TMR 2693474
LOG CABIN (in English and Katakana) (CL 30, 32)	JP	TMR 2575176
LOG CABIN (in English and Katakana) (CL 29, 30, 31, 32)	JP	TMR 2674733
LOG CABIN (Katakana) (CL 1, 30)	JP	TMR 2622945
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	JP	TMR 4670105

Mark	Country	Registration or Application
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	JP	Number TMA 2017-87723
ARMOUR (CL 29)	JO	TMR 16558
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	JO	TMR 5257
WISHBONE (CL 29)	KE	TMR 13210
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	KU	TMR 15661
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	KU	TMR 96815
LV - ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29, 30)	LV	TMR 90813
ARMOUR (CL 29)	LB	TMR 122189
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	LB	TMR 150105
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30)	LB	TMR 56252
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	LB	TMR 103383
LR - ARMOUR (CL 29)	LR	TMR 5494/54
LI - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30)	LI	TMR 5605
LI - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	LI	TMR 257919
LT - ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29, 30)	LT	TMR 8015
MO - ARMOUR (CL 29)	MO	TMR 5813-M
VAN DE KAMP'S (CL 29)	MY	TMR 85001030
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	MY	TMR 08017293
ARMOUR (CL 29)	MT	TMR 5254
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29, 31)	MT	TMR 4576
AMERICAN VELVETS (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1409490
ARMOUR (CL 29)	MX	TMR 278020
ARMOUR (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1021896
ARMOUR STAR (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1021895
CELESTE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1402173
COUNTRY KITCHEN (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1071730
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	MX	TMR 517482
FARMER'S GARDEN (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1223258
HOLIDAY VELVETS (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1409488
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1139615
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S BOTTLE DESIGN (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1127319
SPRING VELVETS (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1409489
SUMMER VELVETS (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1408862
VLASIC (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1402175
VLASIC (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1402174
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 949695
MISC DESIGN (WISH-BONE) (CL 30)	MX	TMR 957405
MC - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 32)	MC	TMR 97-17645
ME - ARMOUR (CL 29)	ME	TMR 09516PP
ME - AKMUUK (CL 29)	ME	TIMIK 09510PP

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
ME - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	ME	TMR 257919
DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 31)	MA	TMR 18747
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29, 30, 31)	MA	TMR 77329
WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	MA	TMR 257919
ARMOUR (CL 29)	NZ	TMR B75846
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29)	NZ	TMR 69557
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	NZ	TMR 69833
LOG CABIN (CL 29, 30)	NZ	TMR 35245
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	NZ	TMR 106,994
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	NZ	TMA 1092214
ARMOUR (CL 29)	NI	TMR 50696
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin) (CL 30)	NI	TMR 13886
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	NI	TMR 15903CC
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	NI	TMR 17058CC
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	NI	TMR 13887
LOG CABIN & Design (CL 30)	NI	TMR 4327RPI
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	NI	TMR 43278CC
ARMOUR (CL 29)	NO	TMR 208482
ARMOUR (CL 5, 29, 30, 31)	NO	TMR 64487
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	NO	TMR 59496
ARMOUR (CL 29)	NO	TMR 19192
DUNCAN HINES (Re-file) (CL 30)	NO	TMR 73587
OM - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	OM	TMR 2864
OM - LOG CABIN (Arabic) (CL 32)	OM	TMR 10018
PK - DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	PK	TMR 85461
PK - LOG CABIN & Design (CL 30)	PK	TMR 12684
MISC DESIGN (Log Cabin Bottle Design) (CL 21)	PA	TMR 20984
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PA	TMR 21260
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PA	TMR 39042
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PA	TMR 34011
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	PA	TMR 119200
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	PA	TMR 99996
VLASIC (CL 29)	PA	TMR 93427
VLASIC (CL 30)	PA	TMR 93426
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	PA	TMR 169184
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	PA	TMR 169178
WISH-BONE & Design (CL 29)	PA	TMR 169179
WISH-BONE & Design (CL 30)	PA	TMR 169181
PG - STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	PG	TMR A68220

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
PY - ARMOUR (CL 29)	PY	TMR 361673
PY - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PY	TMR 293008
ARMOUR (CL 29)	PE	TMR 63474
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PE	TMR 70877
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	PE	TMR 97046
PH - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	PH	TMR 4-1997-118592
PL - OPEN PIT (CL 30)	PL	TMR R75885
ARMOUR (CL 29)	PT	TMR 114810
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	PT	TMR 176385
ARMOUR STAR (CL 29)	PR	TMR 31,590
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	PR	TMR 24884
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	PR	TMR 25278
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	PR	TMR 56856
DUNCAN HINES & Design (Signature) (CL	PR	TMR 12636
30)		
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	PR	TMR 57775
LOG CABIN & Design (CL 30)	PR	TMR 14421
MRS. BUTTERWORTH (CL 30)	PR	TMR 6916
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	PR	TMA 214426-29-1
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	PR	TMA 214427-29-1
QT - ARMOUR (CL 29)	QT	TMR 20
QT - DUNCAN HINES (Arabic) (CL 29, 30)	QT	TMR 3619
ARMOUR (CL 29)	RO	TMR 594583A
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	RO	TMR 16582
WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	RO	TMR 257919
ARMOUR (CL 29)	RU	TMR 594583A
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	RU	TMR 179435
VLASIC (CL 29)	RU	TMR 188022
ARMOUR (CL 29)	SA	TMR 93/59
DUNCAN HINES (Latin & Arabic) (CL 30)	SA	TMR 148/54
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	SA	TMR 141500230(33/2)
LOG CABIN (Arabic) (CL 30)	SA	TMR 141500231 333/3
VLASIC (CL 29)	SA	TMR 322/53
VLASIC (in Arabic Characters) (CL 29)	SA	TMR 322/52
RS - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	RS	TMR 46668
SC - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	SC	TMR 2520
ARMOUR (CL 3)	SG	TMR T5317147E
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	SG	TMR T97/03059A
VAN DE KAMP'S (CL 29)	SG	TMR T85/00921E
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	SG	TMA 40201808157W

Mark	Country	Registration or Application
SK - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	SK	Number TMR 169181
ARMOUR (CL 29)	ZA	TMR 94/4072
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 29)	ZA	TMR 1961/01335/1
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	ZA	TMR 1961/01335/2
WISHBONE (CL 29)	ZA	TMR 60/2684
ARMOUR (CL 29)	KR	TMR 328407
ARMOUR (CL 29)	KR	TMR 594583A
ARMOUR (Korean Transliteration) (CL 29)	KR	TMR 400330866
HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30)	KR	TMR 1334818
VLASIC (CL 29, 30)	KR	TMR 830202
WISHBONE (CL 30)	KR	TMR 117209
ES - ARMOUR (CL 18, 29, 30)	ES	TMR 288110M
ES - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	ES	TMR 829946
ES - DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	ES	TMR 389889
ES - VLASIC & Design (Label #2) (CL 29)	ES	TMR 1317826
SR - ARMOUR (CL 29)	SR	TMR 6570
ARMOUR (CL 29, 30)	SE	TMR 112598
ARMOUR (29, 30, 31)	SE	TMR 73306
DUNCANHINES (CL 29, 30)	SE	TMR 188734
CH - ARMOUR (CL 1, 3, 16, 18, 22, 29, 30, 31)	СН	TMR P-380136
CH - DUNCAN HINES (CL 29, 30, 31)	СН	TMR 2P-276566
CH - DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	СН	TMR P356978
CH - LOG CABIN (CL 30, 32)	СН	TMR 384409
CH - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	СН	TMR 257919
SY - ARMOUR (CL 29)	SY	TMR 25639
TW - ARMOUR (CL 29)	TW	TMR 947129
TW - DUNCAN HINES (CL 27)	TW	TMR 511008
TW - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	TW	TMR 995729
TW - WISH-BONE (CL 30)	TW	TMR 1380418
TH - ARMOUR (CL 29)	TH	TMR Kor102696
TT - ARMOUR (CL 29)	TT	TMR 23230
TT - DUNCAN HINES & Device (CL 30)	TT	TMR 14703
TT - WISHBONE (CL 42)	TT	TMR 3255
ARMOUR (CL 29)	AE	TMR 11989
ARMOUR (CL 30)	AE	TMR 12044
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	AE	TMR 16858
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 29)	AE	TMR 199942
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 29)	AE	TMR 199943
VLASIC (CL 29)	AE	TMR 14582

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
ARMOUR (CL 29)	GB	TMR 637088
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29, 30)	GB	TMR 870931
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 18, 29, 32)	GB	TMR 917290
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29)	GB	TMR 1152114
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29)	GB	TMR 870930
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 30)	GB	TMR 690827
ARMOUR & Design (Star) (CL 29)	GB	TMR 690826
ARMOUR TREET (CL 29)	GB	TMR 867872
ARMOUR'S (CL 29)	GB	TMR 637089
ARMOUR'S (CL 30)	GB	TMR 637090
CELESTE (CL 30)	GB	TMR 1021896
DUNCAN (CL 30)	GB	TMR 2634313
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	GB	TMR 2507489
MRS. PAUL'S (CL 30)	GB	TMR 00003027148
MRS. PAUL'S & Design (CL 30)	GB	TMR 00003027150
OPEN PIT (CL 30)	GB	TMR UK00001363044
VLASIC (CL 29)	GB	TMR 2190456
WISHBONE (CL 30)	GB	TMR 2476229
ARMOUR STAR (Label) (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 400,186
ARMOUR STAR (Logo Type) (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 400,187
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	UY	TMR 406900
LOG CABIN & Design (CL 30)	UY	TMR 429407
CELESTE & Design (CL 29)	VE	TMR 110046
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	VE	TMR P341171
VLASIC (CL 29)	VE	TMR P346760
VN - ARMOUR (CL 29, 30)	VN	TMR 10872
VN - COUNTRY KITCHEN (CL 30)	VN	TMA 4-2016-27395
VN - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	VN	TMA 4-2016-27394
WO - ARMOUR (CL 29)	WO	TMR 594583A
WO - WISHBONE (CL 4, 5, 29, 30)	WO	TMR 257919
ZW - DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	ZW	TMR 769/96
AMAZING GLAZES	CA	TMR 843,317
APPIAN WAY	CA	TMR TMA127067
ARMOUR	CA	TMR UCA38092
ARMOUR (CL 1)	CA	TMR TMA832,661
ARMOUR & Design (Star)	CA	TMR 891,169
AUTUMN VELVETS	CA	TMR TMA940114
CELESTE (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA197394
CELESTE (Stylized)	CA	TMR TMA770,103

CHOCOLATE LOVERS BROWNIES CA TMA 1872692 CHOCOLATE LOVER'S BROWNIES CA TMR TMA707,257 CITRONNETTE (CL 30) CA TMR 131,264 DELICIOUSLY COMPLETE CA TMR 794521 MISC DESIGN (Label Real Estate Sign) (CL 30) CA TMR TMA392473 30) CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS' CA TMR 17MA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR 17MA501078 (CL 30) CA TMR 17MA501078 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 17M847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 17M94983 GRILL CLASSICS CA TM	Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
CHOCOLATE LOVER'S BROWNIES CA TMR TMA707,257 CITRONNETTE (CL 30) CA TMR 131,264 DELICIOUSLY COMPLETE CA TMR 794521 MISC DESIGN (Label Real Estate Sign) (CL 30) CA TMR TMA392473 30) DONT JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT. CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165123 DUNCAN HINES CA 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CO TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 <	CHOCOLATE LOVERS (CL 30)	CA	
CITRONNETTE (CL 30) CA TMR 131,264 DELICIOUSLY COMPLETE CA TMR 794521 MISC DESIGN (Label Real Estate Sign) (CL 30) TMR TMA392473 DON'T JUST SAY IT, BAKE IT. CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 FARMERS GARDEN CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMR 18,79,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HUARY HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA <td< td=""><td></td><td>CA</td><td>TMR TMA707,257</td></td<>		CA	TMR TMA707,257
DELICIOUSLY COMPLETE CA TMR 794521 MISC DESIGN (Label Real Estate Sign) (CL 30) TMR TMA392473 JONTT JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT. CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165123 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA501078 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CL 30 CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA497156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN SALISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA940116			,
MISC DESIGN (Label Real Estate Sign) (CL 30) CA TMR TMA392473 JON'T JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT. CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165123 DUNCAN HINES CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 FARMER'S GARDEN CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMR 14,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 7MA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA226363 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA963606 <td>, ,</td> <td></td> <td>,</td>	, ,		,
30) DON'T JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT. CA TMR TMA1000396 DUNCAN HINES (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165123 DUNCAN HINES CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR 174367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR I (CL 30) CA TMR 879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 1749081 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA22683 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR 174963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GR		CA	TMR TMA392473
DUNCAN HINES CA TMR TMA165123 DUNCAN HINES CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CL 30) CA TMR 782210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR I (CL 30) CA TMR 1879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA2940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA94016 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA969606 LENDER'S	30)		
DUNCAN HINES CA TMR 856,614 DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CL 30) CA TMR 872210 FORMAT BEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMR 1879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA2940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA22950 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA963606 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA96943 MRS. BUTTE	DON'T JUST SAY IT. BAKE IT.	CA	TMR TMA1000396
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA165125 DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS' (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 GUL 30) CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 7MA94016 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA299805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA963606 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA94011 <td< td=""><td>DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)</td><td>CA</td><td>TMR TMA165123</td></td<>	DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA165123
DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white) CA TMR 856,613 DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS' CA TMR TMA501078 (CL 30) CA TMR 872210 FARMER'S GARDEN CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR 149083 GRILD GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR 7MA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA2940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 <td< td=""><td>DUNCAN HINES</td><td>CA</td><td>TMR 856,614</td></td<>	DUNCAN HINES	CA	TMR 856,614
DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30) CA TMR 165,124 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 GOURMET (CL 30) TMR TMA501078 CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 FARMER'S GARDEN CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR I (CL 30) CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA822726 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA926300 CA TMR TMA963606 TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA9063606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design CA	DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA165125
DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA347367 DUNCAN HINES CHOCOLATE LOVERS' (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 FARMER'S GARDEN CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR I (CL 30) CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA256300 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA256300 CRAVING CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR TMA321105	DUNCAN HINES & Design (black & white)	CA	TMR 856,613
GOURMET (CL 30) CA TMR TMA501078 CU 30) CA TMR 872210 FARMER'S GARDEN CA TMR 872210 FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMR 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA963606 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA963600 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA88895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Desi	DUNCAN HINES (Stylized) (CL 30)	CA	TMR 165,124
CCL 30 FARMER'S GARDEN		CA	TMR TMA347367
FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30) CA TMA 1,879,759 FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMA 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA822766 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	TMR TMA501078
FROSTING CREATIONS CA TMR TMA847156 GARDEN BOWLS CA TMA 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA963603 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TM256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 10) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S Design CA TMR TMA1008312	FARMER'S GARDEN	CA	TMR 872210
GARDEN BOWLS CA TMA 1749083 GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA256300 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	FORMAT IDEAL POUR 1 (CL 30)	CA	TMA 1,879,759
GRILL CLASSICS CA TMR 640724 HEARTY BOWLS CA TMR TMA599,805 HOLIDAY VELVETS CA TMR TMA940116 HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMR TMA256300 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA963606 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008331	FROSTING CREATIONS	CA	TMR TMA847156
HEARTY BOWLS	GARDEN BOWLS	CA	TMA 1749083
HOLIDAY VELVETS	GRILL CLASSICS	CA	TMR 640724
HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA229950 HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CRAVING CA TMR TMA822726 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMA 1,912,073 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	HEARTY BOWLS	CA	TMR TMA599,805
HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30) CA TMR TMA223683 HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING CA TMA 1,912,073 HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	HOLIDAY VELVETS	CA	TMR TMA940116
HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CA TMR TMA822726 CRAVING HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMA 1,912,073 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	HUNGRY-HOMBRE (CL 29, 30)	CA	TMR TMA229950
CRAVING HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS CA TMA 1,912,073 LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	HUNGRY-MAN (CL 29, 30)	CA	TMR TMA223683
LENDER'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA256300 LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	TMR TMA822726
LENDER'S CA TMR TMA963606 LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 (CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS	CA	TMA 1,912,073
LIL'GRIDDLES CA TMR TMA888895 LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	LENDER'S (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA256300
LOG CABIN (CL 30) CA TMR TMA140287 LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	LENDER'S	CA	TMR TMA963606
LOG CABIN MAPLE SYRUP & Design (CL 30) CA TMR TMDA7361 MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	LIL'GRIDDLES	CA	TMR TMA888895
(CL 30) CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	LOG CABIN (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA140287
MOIST DELUXE CA TMR TMA396943 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30) CA TMR TMA321105 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) CA TMR 838,561 MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	TMR TMDA7361
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR 838,561 TMR 855,861 TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	TMR TMA396943
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 1) MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) MRS. PAUL'S MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR 838,561 TMR 855,861 TMR TMA1008312 TMR TMA1008331	MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA321105
MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 1) CA TMR 855,861 MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	TMR 838,561
MRS. PAUL'S CA TMR TMA1008312 MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331	` '	CA	·
MRS. PAUL'S & Design CA TMR TMA1008331		CA	· ·
-	MRS. PAUL'S & Design	CA	TMR TMA1008331
	OPEN PTMR		TMA356971

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
OPEN PTMR	CA	841,470
ORIGINAL FUDGE (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA339040
PERFECT SIZE (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA983461
PERFECT SIZE FOR 1 (CL 30)	CA	TMA 1872691
PUB FAVOURITES	CA	TMR 828751
REGALS DE PUB (CL 1)	CA	TMR 821,617
SANDWICH STACKERS	CA	TMR 645988
SANDWICH STACKERS	CA	TMR 628,707
SATISFY YOUR CRAVING	CA	TMR TMA822727
SIMPLY CLASSICS	CA	TMR TMA731,235
SMARTBOWLS	CA	TMR TMA672,628
SNACK'MMS	CA	TMR TMA671,872
SO MOIST. SO DELICIOUS. AND SO MUCH MORE	CA	TMR 810,447
SPORTS GRILL	CA	TMR TMA724,977
SPRING VELVETS	CA	TMR 954932
STACKERS	CA	TMR 639109
STEAKWICH	CA	TMR TMA274717
SUMMER VELVETS	CA	TMR TMA955,452
SUPER STACKERS	CA	TMR TMA593273
TASTE THE JUICY CRUNCH	CA	TMR TMA721,188
THAT'S THE TASTIEST CRUNCH I'VE EVER HEARD!	CA	TMR 788,259
THE OPEN PIT (CL 30)	CA	TMR UCA049079
THICK 'N RICH MRS. BUTTERWORTH'S & Design (CL 30)	CA	TMR 321,578
VLASIC	CA	TMR TMA388492
VLASIC & Design (Stork 4)	CA	TMR TMA611,571
VLASIC & Design (Stork)	CA	TMA 649153
BERNSTEIN'S (CL 1)	CA	TMR 422,911
BIRDS EYE (CL 1)	CA	TMR UCA12661
CA- BIRDS EYE (CL 1)	CA	TMR TMA991507
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 1)	CA	TMR TMA185,391
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 1)	CA	TMR 178,762
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 1)	CA	TMR UCA10115
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 1)	CA	TMR 141,124
BIRDS EYE FRESH (CL 1)	CA	TMR 764897
COMSTOCK (CL 1)	CA	TMR 441648
LIGHT FANTASTIC (CL 1)	CA	TMR 406420
LUMBERJACK (CL 1)	CA	TMR TMA134603

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
MARKET STYLE	CA	TMR 464148
NALLEY'S (CL 1)	CA	TMR 140333
SPECIALLY SEASONED (CL 1)	CA	TMR 827,799
STEAMFRESH	CA	TMR 843,378
THANK YOU (CL 1)	CA	TMR 225526
VOILAI (CL 1)	CA	TMR 561324
WILDERNESS (CL 1)	CA	TMR 123058
BH - NALLEY & Design (CL 29)	BH	TMR 8786
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	BM	TMR 49951
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	BM	TMR 49950
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 42)	BM	TMR 1087
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	BM	TMR 48586
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	BM	TMR 48587
STEAMFRESH (CL 31)	BM	TMR 48588
VOILA! (CL 29)	BM	TMR 49917
VOILA! (CL 30)	BM	TMR 49918
BQ - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30, 31)	BQ	TMR 5342
BQ - STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	BQ	TMR 5200
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	ВО	TMR 101523-A
THANK YOU (CL 29)	CA	TMA 1902754
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	CL	TMR 1222238
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 31)	CL	TMR 1216216
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 7203977
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	CN	TMR 7883707
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 7883706
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 20977138
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	CN	TMR 20977137
BIRDS EYE (in English) (CL 29)	CN	TMR 9370321
BIRDS EYE (in English) (CL 30)	CN	TMR 9370320
BIRDS EYE (in English) (CL 31)	CN	TMR 9370319
BIRDS-EYE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 143140
BIRDS-EYE & Design (CL 30)	CN	TMR 143138
BIRDS-EYE & Design (CL 29)	CN	TMR 143141
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	CN	TMR 7027481
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	CN	TMR 7027480
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	CN	TMR 7624895
STEAMFRESH (in English) (CL 29)	CN	TMR 9370324
STEAMFRESH (in English) (CL 30)	CN	TMR 9370323
STEAMFRESH (in English) (CL 31)	CN	TMR 9370322

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	СО	TMR 141648
VOILA! (CL 29)	СО	TMR 418211
VOILA! (CL 30)	СО	TMR 418210
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	CR	TMR 214379
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	CR	TMR 207997
BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	CR	TMR 207993
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	CR	TMR 22411
VOILA! (CL 29)	CR	TMR 208077
VOILA! (CL 30)	CR	TMR 208076
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	CU	TMR 2002-0818
FRESHLIKE (CL 29)	CU	TMR 2002-0820
MCKENZIE'S (CL 29)	CU	TMR 2002-0822
NALLEY (CL 30)	CU	TMR 2002-0824
WILDERNESS (CL 30)	CU	TMR 2002-0821
CW - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30, 31)	CW	TMR 15012
CW - STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	CW	TMR 14166
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	DO	TMR 4946
EC - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 30)	EC	TMR 5742-07
FR - FRESHLIKE (CL 29)	FR	TMR 1229437
GR - FRESHLIKE & Design (CL 29)	GR	TMR 150397
GT - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	GT	TMR 25683
GT - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 32)	GT	TMR 25683A
GY - BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	GY	TMR 023196
GY - BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	GY	TMR 023198
GY - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	GY	TMR 22876A
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	HN	TMR 20411
HK - NALLEY & Design (CL 30)	HK	TMR 19811918
HK - NALLEY & Design (CL 29)	HK	TMR 19811917
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	IN	TMR 725216
BIRDS EYE	IN	
BIRDS EYE & Design	IN	
MISC DESIGN (Bird Design)	IN	
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	IN	TMR 1724424
VOILA! (CL 29)	IN	TMA 3244902
VOILA! (CL 30)	IN	TMA 3244903
IL - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30, 31)	IL	TMR 237352
IL - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 30, 31)	IL	TMR 237358
IL - STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	IL	TMR 237354
IL - VOILA! (CL 29, 30, 31)	IL	TMR 237353

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30, 31)	JM	TMR 056290
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 30, 31)	JM	TMR 3915
VOILA! (CL 29, 30)	JM	TMR 56291
COMSTOCK (CL 30)	JP	TMR 3356377
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 29, 30,	JP	TMR 1638137
31, 32)		
WILDERNESS (CL 29, 30)	JP	TMR 5451861
KW - NALLEY & Design (CL 29)	KW	TMR 16075
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 30)	MY	TMR 97014877
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1249144
BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	MX	TMR 1189657
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1193623
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1605739
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1600633
BIRDS EYE FOODS & Design (CL 29)	MX	TMR 898905
BIRDS EYE FOODS (Stylized) (CL 29)	MX	TMR 898906
BIRDS EYE GOODNESS ON THE GO (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1199957
BIRDS EYE GOODNESS ON THE GO (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1193701
CÓMSTOCK (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1450134
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 30)	MX	TMR 431480
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 29)	MX	TMR 432127
SAVORY SKILLETS (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1454685
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1159668
THANK YOU (CL 29)	MX	TMA 1,935,893
VOILA! (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1161490
VOILA! (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1161489
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	NI	TMR 10366
NG - NALLEY & Design (CL 30)	NG	TMR 44820
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	PA	TMR 192383-01
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	PA	TMR 192385-01
BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	PA	TMR 192386-01
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	PA	TMR 223
VOILA! (CL 29)	PA	TMR 19018401
VOILA! (CL 30)	PA	TMR 19018501
PG - BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	PG	TMR A54267
PG - BIRDS EYE (CL 32)	PG	TMR A54270
PG - BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	PG	TMR A54269
PG - BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	PG	TMR 54268
(0_0)	1 - 0	

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
PY - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	PY	TMR 460846
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	PE	TMR 245940
BIRDS EYE & Design (new) (CL 29)	PE	TMR 245939
BIRDS EYE & Design (old) (CL 29)	PE	TMR 00241059
COMSTOCK (CL 30)	PE	TMR 17865
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 29)	PE	TMR 043516
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 30)	PE	TMR 41535
PH - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	PH	TMR 4-2015-010613
PH - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	PH	TMA 4-2018-020003
PH - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	PH	TMR 4-2016-004055
PH - VOILA! (CL 29, 30)	PH	TMA 4-2018-020002
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	PR	TMR 55937
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	PR	TMR 56273
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	PR	TMR 101064
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	PR	TMR 107001
VOILA! (CL 29)	PR	TMR 200858
VOILA! (CL 30)	PR	TMR 200859
COMSTOCK & Design (CL 29)	SA	TMR 63558
THANK YOU & Design (CL 29)	SA	TMR 117/27
WILDERNESS & Design (CL 29)	SA	TMR 63559
NALLEY & Design (CL 30)	SG	TMR T80/02955B
NALLEY & Design (CL 29)	SG	TMR T80/02954D
NALLEY & Design (bean pot) (CL 30)	KR	TMR 584608
SR - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 32)	SR	TMR 2531
SR - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	SR	TMR 21650
TH - WILDERNESS (CL 29)	TH	TMR TM192573
TH - WILDERNESS & Design (CL 29)	TH	TMR TM176469
TT - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	TT	TMR 45862
TT - FRESHLIKE (Stylized) (CL 29, 30)	TT	TMR B45893
TT - VOILA! (CL 29, 30)	TT	TMR 42174
BIRDS EYE & Design (bird) (CL 29, 31, 32)	UY	TMR 451403
BIRDS EYE (CL 30)	VE	TMR P339584
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	VE	TMA 2015-013088
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 30, 31, 32)	VE	TMR 36769F
BIRDS EYE FOODS (Logo) (CL 1)	CA	TMR 742,758
BIRDS EYE FOODS (Stylized) (CL 1)	CA	TMR 742,769
NALLEY'S & Design (CL 1)	CA	TMR 142618
AW - BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30)	AW	TMR 28020
AW - STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30)	AW	TMR 27951

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
BS - BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 42)	BS	TMR 1196
BS - STEAMFRESH (CL 42)	BS	TMR 32117
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	ВО	TMR 147390-C
STEAMFRESH (CL 30	ВО	TMR 147519C
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 30)	BR	TMR 818751924
STEAMFRESH (CL 29	СО	TMR 381454
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	СО	TMR 395081
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	СО	TMR 395081
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	CR	TMR 190721
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	CR	TMR 190720
STEAMFRESH (CL 31)	CR	TMR 190719
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 31)	DO	TMR 171021
EC - STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	EC	TMR 351510
EC - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	EC	TMR 352510
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29)	SV	TMR 214/74
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	SV	TMR 147/31
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	SV	TMR 119/130
STEAMFRESH (CL 31)	SV	TMR 113-130
GT - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	GT	TMR 165280
GT - STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	GT	TMR 165338
HT - BIRDS EYE (CL 31)	HT	TMR 304/166
HT - BIRDS EYE (CL 30	HT	TMR 303/166
HT - BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	HT	TMR 302/166
HT - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	HT	TMR 305/166
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	HN	TMR 108.333
STEAMFRESH (CL 31)	HN	TMR 108.335
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	HN	TMR 108.334
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	JM	TMR 52607
BIRDS EYE (CL 29, 30, 31)	JP	TMR 1378335
BIRDS EYE & Design (CL 29, 30, 31)	JP	TMR 1378336
FRESHLIKE (CL 29, 30)	JP	TMR 173980
STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30, 31)	NI	TMR 2010089012 LM
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	PA	TMR 176550-01
PG - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	PG	TMR A68219
PG - STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	PG	TMR A68220
PY - STEAMFRESH (CL 31)	PY	TMR 327251
PY - STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	PY	TMR 327249
PY - STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	PY	TMR 327250
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	PE	TMR 151880

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
STEAMFRESH (CL 30)	PE	TMR 150983
NALLEY'S (CL 29, 30)	KR	TMR 777170
TT - STEAMFRESH (CL 29, 30)	TT	TMR 40227
BIRDS EYE & Design	VE	TMR F013689
STEAMFRESH (CL 30, 31)	VE	TMR P305658
STEAMFRESH (CL 29)	VE	TMR P309717
STEAMFRESH (CL 30, 31)	VE	TMR P305657
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	AU	TMR 1108589
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	AU	TMR 1625161
EARTH BALANCE	CA	TMR TMA658,646
EARTH BALANCE	CA	TMR TMA880,803
EARTH BALANCE	CA	TMR TMA977,129
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	CO	TMR 367051
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	DO	TMR 169075
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 012935219
ID - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	ID	TMR IDM0000250362
ID - EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	ID	TMR IDM00002503063
IL - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	IL	TMA 297968
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	JM	TMR 52296
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	JP	TMR 5043819
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1716732
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1707057
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1051072
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1051073
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	PA	TMR 171880-01
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	PA	TMR 171882-01
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	PE	TMR 143183
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	ZA	TMR 2008/14337
TH - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	TH	TMR KOR293378
TH - EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	TH	TMR KOR293379
VN - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	VN	TMR 136441
EAT WELL. SMILE OFTEN	CA	TMA 1861313
EVOL (CL 30)	AU	TMR 1417784
EVOL	CA	TMR 884,488
EVOL (CL 30)	EU	TMR 008918468
EVOL (CL 29, 30)	MX	TMR 1203917
WO - EVOL (CL 29, 30)	WO	TMR 1203917
MISC DESIGN (EVOL design)	CN	TMA
GLUTEN FREE PANTRY	CA	TMR TMA881221

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
GLUTEN FREE PANTRY	CA	TMR TMA912,552
GLUTEN FREE PANTRY (CL 5, 29, 30, 31)	EU	TMR 009003112
AR - GLUTINO (CL 30)	AR	TMR 2960990
GLUTINO (CL 29, 30)	AU	TMR 1176610
GLUTITMR	CA	TMA471,086
GLUTINO (CL 29)	CL	TMR 1195848
GLUTINO (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1311364
GLUTINO (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1311365
WO - GLUTINO (CL 29, 30)	WO	TMR 1176610
GLUTINO (expanded goods)	CA	TMR TMA946091
GLUTINO & Design (CL 29)	BR	TMR 908443366
GLUTINO & Design (new)	CA	TMR TMA926,576
GLUTINO & Design (new)	CN	TMA
IT'S ALL GOOD	CA	TMR TMA693765
LEVEL LIFE (CL 5)	MX	TMR 1493304
MANGEZ BIEN. SOURIEZ SOUVENT.	CA	TMA 1861312
MINDFULMAYO	CA	TMR TMA880,801
NUCOA	CA	TMR UCA36835
POWERED BY PLANTS (CL 29)	CA	TMA 1862686
SMART BALANCE (CL 5)	AU	TMR 1176826
SMART BALANCE	CA	TMR TMA670,634
SMART BALANCE	CA	TMR TMA880,802
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	DO	TMR 168947
EC - SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	EC	TMR 221-09
EC - SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	EC	TMR 222-09
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	SV	TMR 00060-00114-121
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	EU	TMR 003902079
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	HN	TMR 106076
ID - SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	ID	TMR IDM000360595
ID - SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	ID	TMR IDM000250361
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	JM	TMR 52295
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	PA	TMR 171883-01
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	PA	TMR 171884-01
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	PE	TMR 143383
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	ZA	TMR 2008/14336
VN - SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	VN	TMR 148473
WO - SMART BALANCE (CL 5, 29, 30)	WO	TMR 1176826
SMART BALANCE & Design (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1121584
UDI'S (CL 29, 30)	AU	TMR 1625156

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
UDI'S (CL 30)	AU	TMR 1122130
UDI'S (CL 29)	BR	TMR 908140371
UDI'S (CL 30)	BR	TMR 908140410
UDI'S	CA	TMR TMA859771
UDI'S	CA	TMR TMA985721
UDI'S (CL 29, 30, 32)	EU	TMR 012935896
UDI'S (CL 30)	EU	TMR 1122130
UDI'S (CL 29)	MX	TMR 1492311
UDI'S (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1615215
UDI'S (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1122130
UDI'S (CL 30)	MX	TMR 1122130
WO - UDI'S (CL 30)	WO	TMR 1122130
UDI'S & Design (Wheat Design) (CL 1)	CA	TMR TMA904,625
UDI'S GLUTEN FREE	CA	TMR TMA906,272
UDI'S GLUTEN FREE & Design	CA	TMR TMA906,273
UDI'S GLUTEN FREE & Design (CL 30)	EU	TMR 1119799
WO - UDI'S GLUTEN FREE & Design (CL 30)	WO	TMR 1119799
EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	CN	TMR 6763115
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 6763116
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	CO	TMR 378293
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	SV	TMR 00202-00124-407
GT - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	GT	TMR 191475
GT - EARTH BALANCE (CL 30)	GT	TMR 191476
HK - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	HK	TMR 301128799
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	KR	TMR 40-0782330
TW - EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	TW	TMR 1363476
AR - SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	AR	TMR 2278665
AR - SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	AR	TMR 2278666
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	BR	TMA 900835052
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	BR	TMA 900835087
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	CL	TMR 867861
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	CN	TMR 6763113
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	CN	TMR 6763114
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	CR	TMR 191693
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	SV	TMR 00119-00268-245
GT - SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	GT	TMR 190020
SMART BALANCE (CL 30)	NI	TMR 2017117121LM
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	KR	TMR 40-0782329
TW - SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	TW	TMR 1363475

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
SMART BALANCE (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 390.335
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	MY	TMR 03004566
EARTH BALANCE (CL 29)	SG	TMR t03058821
GLUTINO & Design (new) (CL 30)	BR	TMA 908443579
GT - SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	GT	TMR 201686
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	MY	TMR 03004567
SMART BALANCE (CL 29)	SG	TMR T0305883G
EVOL (CL 30)	NZ	TMR 839466
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	CN	TMR 1143992
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	EU	TMR 1143992
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	JP	TMR 1143992
WO - LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	WO	TMR 1143992
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized) (CL 5)	AU	TMR 1143992
LEVEL LIFE (Stylized)	CA	TMR TMA901,008
ARMOUR (CL 29)	DZ	TMR 594583
AT - LOG CABIN (CL 30)	AT	TMR 133990
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	RU	TMR 96953
LOG CABIN (Cyrillic) (CL 30)	RU	TMR 96954
LOG CABIN (CL 30)	KU	TMR 29115
BS - WISHBONE (CL 42)	BS	TMR 10431
WISH-BONE (CL 46)	PR	TMR 11914
SALAD SPRITZERS	CA	TMR 751,815
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30)	SV	TMR 234 LIBRO 97
WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 29)	SV	TMR 4 BOOK 117
WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 30)	SV	TMR 3 BOOK 117
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	NI	TMR 0900502LM
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	NI	TMR 0900503LM
WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 29)	NI	TMR 0900582LM
WISH-BONE (Stylized) & Design (CL 30)	NI	TMR 0900583LM
WISH-BONE (CL 29, 30, 31)	VE	TMR F094574
WISH-BONE (CL 30)	JM	TMR 8786
WISHBONE (CL 29)	MW	TMR 12301960
WISHBONE (CL 30)	MW	TMR 12311960
WISHBONE (CL 29)	TZ	TMR 9741
WISH-BONE (CL 29)	PR	TMR 57321
ARMOUR STAR (CL 29)	CU	TMR 125472
ARMOUR (CL 29)	MY	TMR M/032232
ARMOUR STAR & Design (CL 29, 30)	RU	TMR 100536
ESCUTMR	DO	107544

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number
ARMOUR (CL 29)	KE	TMR 25695
ARMOUR & Design (CL 29)	KU	TMR 11052
ARMOUR (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 434,321
ARMOUR (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 434,322
ARMOUR (CL 29)	EG	TMR 20509
GI - ARMOUR (CL 29)	GI	TMR 4907
ARMOUR (CL 29)	VE	TMA 10407-92
AUNT JEMIMA (CL 30)	MX	TMR 537237
DUNCAN HINES (CL 30)	TR	TMR 84769
DUNCAN HINES & Design (CL 30)	VE	TMR 185419-P
WISHBONE (CL 29, 30)	UY	TMR 481538
COMSTOCK & Design (CL 29)	JM	TMR 41552
WILDERNESS & Design (CL 29)	JM	TMR 41553
COMSTOCK & Design (banner) (CL 30)	NI	TMR 42400
YEARS AHEAD IN CAKE ENJOYMENT (CL 30)	CA	TMR TMA200237
BIRDS EYE (CL 29)	BR	TMR 818751916

RECORDED: 10/01/2019